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EXT NAME PROGRAM EMAIL CELL# 

 Adrian Boast SVTH Custodian Maintenance Custodian2@nbifc.org 705-707-1031 

242 Alex Cook Communications Assistant  inquire2@nbifc.org  

213 Amanda Curran Addictions Mental Health Navigator amhn@nbifc.org 249-358-3677 

222 Andrea Polson Akwe:go Enhancement Akwego2@nbifc.org 249-358-3652 

253 Andrew Smith UAHL Kids uahlkp@nbifc.org 249-358-3670 

204 Annette Manuel Healthy Babies/Healthy Children healthybabies@nbifc.org 249-358-4496 

200 Ardith Martin Receptionist Intern receptionassist@nbifc.org  

205 Becky Mathies FASD Community Support fasd@nbifc.org 249-358-9710 

 Bernice Kataquapit SVTH Administrator suswin@nbifc.org 705-707-1033 

215 Bernice Koosees Life Long Care Worker llca@nbifc.org   

228 Bertha Sutherland Human Resources Manager hrc@nbifc.org  249-358-1073 

 Brent Assinewai LLC Transportation Driver llcdriver@nbifc.org 705-845-0740 

 Cheryl Desrochers WLE Program Cook wle@nbifc.org 705-358-1556 

206 Chris Mathias Executive Assistant asstdirector@nbifc.org  

220 Christine Lajoie Wasa Nabin wasanabin@nbifc.org 249-358-1017 

 Christine Villneff SVTH Administrative Assistant svthadmin@nbifc.org 705-707-1033 

212 Cindy Guilbeault Prenatal Nutrition Program apnp@nbifc.org 249-358-3673 

 Cory Booth Custodian custodian@nbifc.org  

405 Corinne Woods Children’s Wellness Worker cwp@nbifc.org 249-358-1054 

222 Dawn Carne Akwe:go  akwego@nbifc.org 705 358-7453 

226 Gail Cook Finance Clerk bkassist@nbifc.org  

209 Jacki Black Health Outreach Worker ahow@nbifc.org 249-358-6217 

 Jade Chevrier SVTH Case Worker suswincw1@nbifc.org 705-707-1033 

244 Jennifer Seguin Program Coordinator programc@nbifc.org 249-358-0059 

 John MacKenzie SVTH Case Worker suswincw2@nbifc.org 705-707-1033 

200 Jolene Carey Receptionist/Admin Assistant reception@nbifc.org  

210/212 Hannah Avery APNP/FS Assistant apnpassist@nbifc.org  

201 Kathy Fortin Executive Director director@nbifc.org  

257 Katrina Gagnon Waaban Worker waaban@nbifc.org 249-358-1085 

210 Kayla Commanda Family Support Worker afsw@nbifc.org  249-358-1964 

217 Kerry Hamilton Mental Health & Wellness daw@nbifc.org 249-358-3250 

219 Kim Stephen Healing & Wellness Coordinator ahws@nbifc.org 249-358-2324 

216 Kristopher Dicht Kizhaay Anishnaabe Niin kizhaay@nbifc.org 705-358-3796 

230 Laura Armstrong Human Resources Assistant hrassist@nbifc.org  

229 Leo DeLoyde In-House Consultant UAS leo@nbifc.org  

245 Lori Hatch Family Court Worker fcw@nbifc.org 249-358-3347 

214 Lynn Pearce Life Long Care Worker llc@nbifc.org  249-358-3267 

 Marc Frechette SVTH Night Client Care suswincc1@nbifc.org 705-707-1033 

 Melissa Faubert SVTH Night Client Care Suswincc2@nbifc.org 705-707-1033 

247 Melissa Minor Children’s Mental Health mhaw1@nbifc.org 249-358-1079 

 Nancy Turcott SSLC Assistant lasseassist@nbifc.org 705-707-1031 

 Natalie Wiseman Indig. Alternative SS Ed. Coord iassec@nbifc.org  705-707-1031 

207 Pearl Sandy Community Justice cjw@nbifc.org 249-358-3357 

 Rayme Raymond SVTH Night Client Care Suswincc3@nbifc.org 705-707-1033 

224 Ruth Rozicki Finance Manager money@nbifc.org  

242 Sandra Thorkelson CRC/Comms Coordinator inquire@nbifc.org 249-358-3672 

348 Sarah Ledoux Children’s Mental Health mhaw2@nbifc.org 249-358-6195 

246 Shelley Boucher Criminal Court  ccw@nbifc.org 705-358-3421 

203 Shelly Storie-Gregoire Probation & Parole Liaison accpp@nbifc.org 249-358-5928 

 Skye Bradshaw Native Inmate Liaison Officer 
(NILO) 

Nilo@nbifc.org 
skye.bradshaw@ontario.ca. 

705-358-5211 

202 Steve Guilbeault Apatisiwin Employment  apatisiwin@nbifc.org 705-358-0911 

249 Traci Koritsaris Events Planner events@nbifc.org  

223 Trina Rickard Healthy Living Program uahlp@nbifc.org 249-358-3524 

243 VACANT Apatisiwin Employment  apatisiwin2@nbifc.org 705-358-4160 

208 VACANT Youth Life Promotion ylp@nbifc.org 249-358-5096 
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